
Tender Notice No.08/2012 

OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS (EXPORT) 

R. No. 504, 5TH FLOOR, ‘B’ WING, JAWAHARLAL NEHRU CUSTOMS HOUSE, 

SHEVA, URAN, RAIGAD-400707, MAHARASHTRA 

(Tel No. 27244901/4902 – Fax 2724 3303) 
F.NO. S/43-1304/89P JNCH DATE: 11.05.2012. 

TENDER NOTICE NO.08 /2012 

 The Commissioner of Customs, Jawaharlal Nehru Custom House, Nhava Sheva, for and 

on behalf of the President of India invites sealed tenders from reputed and technically 

proficient parties for the following work on Annual Maintenance Contract(AMC) 

basis:(a)Maintenance of LAN system at the Administrative Building, 

JNCH.(b)Maintenance of LAN system at CWC, Dronagiri. 

 Maintenance will cover supply, replacement , fixing, installation, laying of cables 

including termination of all passive components in the LAN system. 

 The Annual Maintenance Contract is expected to continue from 01.06.2012 to 

31.05.2013, and payment will be made on quarterly basis. However, the AMC may be 

terminated by the Department, with the one month prior notice, and in the case, the 

payment will be made on pro rate basis. 

 Sealed tenders should reach the undersigned within22 days from the date of issue of the 

notice. The last date of receiving the tender the tender is 02.06.2012 at around 16.00hrs. 

The tender received after the prescribed time limit will not be entertained. The 

Commissioner of Customs reserves the right to reject/ cancel any or all tenders received 

without reason assigning any reason thereof. 

 For further details and clarification and site inspection etc., interested parties may 

contract the Superintendent of Customs (P), EDI section 2nd floor room no 202 “A” wing 

of this Custom house on any working day between 11am. To 5pm. (Tel:- 27244717). The 

tender notice is also available on the website: – http://164.100.155.199/. 

Sd/- 

(Sunil Kumar) 

Asst. Commissioner of Customs. 

EDI Section. 

Copy to:- 
1) JNCH Notice Board 

2) http://164.100.155.199/. 
 


